Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

12-16-2002

REC(TI



3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ,10	2312300		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ferro Corporation 1000 Lakeside Avenue Cleveland, OH 44114 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Ohio Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rohm and Haas Company Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19106-239 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No	Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1308522 1183341 tached Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen T. Falk	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Rohm and Haas Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Street Address: 100 Independence Mall West	8. Deposit account number: 18-1850		
	39 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Jacqueline L. Pearlman Name of Person Signing Signing	ignature 03 December 2002		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
5522 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

12/13/2002 LMUELLER 00000238 181850

1308522

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002633 FRAME: 0378

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(U.S.)

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the 30th day of September, 2002 is made by and between Ferro Corporation ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation having a place of business at 1000 Lakeside Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, and Rohm and Haas Company, ("Assignee"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State Delaware and having a place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations (including pending applications) and Common Law Trademarks listed on the Schedule attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is interested in acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and Assignor is willing to transfer all its right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the respective registrations therefore, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY

By:

Title:

Assistant Secretary

Date:

October 28, 2002

FERRO CORPORATION

Bv:

Title:

Vice President

Date

22 October 2002

STATE OF OHIO)
COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA) SS:)
The foregoing instrumen	t was acknowledged before me this <u>22nd</u> day of
October , 2	2002 by David G. Campopiano, as
Vice President	of Ferro Corporation, an Ohio corporation, on behalf of the
corporation. This individual is pers	sonally known to me.
	Notary Public
	Programmes in the second secon
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COLUMNY OF PHILADELPHIA)) SS:
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA)
	t was acknowledged before me this <u>28th</u> day of
	002 by <u>James G. Vouros</u> , as
Assistant Secretary	of Rohm and Haas Company, a Delaware corporation, on
behalf of the corporation. This indi	vidual is personally known to me.
	Notary Public
	NOTARIAL SEAL JACQUELINE L. PEARLMAN, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires August 21, 2006
fec\general\misc\6	my demanded and building and account

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

U.S.		
Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
VEDOC HI-Q	1,308,522	12/11/1984
VEDOC	1,183,341	12/29/1981

1

RECORDED: 12/09/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002633 FRAME: 0381